
 

2015 OSCAR GRANT - MAPLEWOOD 

INVITATIONAL JR HIGH BOYS 

MAPLEWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 3, 2015 

88 DEGREES - HOT, HUMID AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 20    1    2    4    5    8   11   14  13:07.1  1:00.4 

  2 Maplewood                48    3    6   10   13   16   18   21  13:55.3  1:54.3 

  3 Badger                   77    7   12   17   19   22   25   27  15:36.7  3:37.4 

  4 Jefferson               115    9   20   24   30   32   33   34  17:35.4  6:19.0 

  5 Garfield                121   15   23   26   28   29   31   35  17:40.2  4:44.5 

 

Incomplete Teams: Newbury, Ravenna 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    1  Ethan Domitrovich, 8       12:40.5    6:20 

    2  Connor Symbolik, 8         12:41.5    6:21 

    4  Zack Canada, 8             13:03.9    6:32 

    5  Brody Rupe, 7              13:28.7    6:44 

    8  Miles Culp, 7              13:40.9    6:50 

   11  Eli Street, 7              14:01.0    7:00 

   14  Michael Redmond, 8         14:35.0    7:17 

Total Time = 1:05:35.3     Total Places = 20 

 

2. Maplewood 

    3  Mark Kirch, 8              12:58.1    6:29 

    6  Ryan Bedlion, 8            13:30.9    6:45 

   10  Logan Moser, 7             13:50.5    6:55 

   13  Patrick Begley, 8          14:24.6    7:12 

   16  Trenton Brock, 7           14:52.3    7:26 



   18  Clayton Pack, 7            16:23.4    8:12 

   21  Dakota Ritenar, 7          17:06.7    8:33 

Total Time = 1:09:36.2     Total Places = 48 

 

3. Badger 

    7  Jacob Miller, 8            13:38.4    6:49 

   12  Lincoln Hopkins, 7         14:21.5    7:11 

   17  Sean Baxter, 7             16:07.5    8:04 

   19  Jacob Zahoransky, 7        16:40.3    8:20 

   22  Clayton Jablonski, 8       17:15.8    8:38 

   25  Jarrett Wildman, 7         17:40.6    8:50 

   27  Killian Retterer, 8        18:42.8    9:21 

Total Time = 1:18:03.3     Total Places = 77 

 

4. Jefferson 

    9  Nick Diehl, 8              13:47.4    6:54 

   20  Jonathan Knam, 7           16:57.1    8:29 

   24  Lucas Robinson, 7          17:29.0    8:44 

   30  Gavin White, 7             19:37.0    9:48 

   32  Alex Hollis, 7             20:06.4   10:03 

   33  Nathan Gray, 7             20:32.7   10:16 

   34  Tyler Buemi, 7             20:56.9   10:28 

Total Time = 1:27:56.7     Total Places = 115 

 

5. Garfield 

   15  Michael Martin, 8          14:37.9    7:19 

   23  Chris Titschinger, 7       17:28.9    8:44 

   26  Jack Norris, 7             17:47.9    8:54 

   28  Joey Ball, 8               19:03.8    9:32 

   29  Christian Bell, 7          19:22.4    9:41 

   31  Cole Owens, 7              19:41.7    9:51 

   35  Gregory Abeischer, 7       22:28.3   11:14 

Total Time = 1:28:20.7     Total Places = 121 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Ethan Domitrovich, 8       12:40.5    6:20  McDonald              

    2     2  Connor Symbolik, 8         12:41.5    6:21  McDonald              

    3     3  Mark Kirch, 8              12:58.1    6:29  Maplewood             

    4     4  Zack Canada, 8             13:03.9    6:32  McDonald              

    5     5  Brody Rupe, 7              13:28.7    6:44  McDonald              

    6     6  Ryan Bedlion, 8            13:30.9    6:45  Maplewood             

    7     7  Jacob Miller, 8            13:38.4    6:49  Badger                

    8     8  Miles Culp, 7              13:40.9    6:50  McDonald              



    9        Michael Colman, 7          13:44.0    6:52  Ravenna               

   10     9  Nick Diehl, 8              13:47.4    6:54  Jefferson             

   11    10  Logan Moser, 7             13:50.5    6:55  Maplewood             

   12        Jacob Orms, 8              13:54.6    6:57  Newbury               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   13    11  Eli Street, 7              14:01.0    7:00  McDonald              

   14    12  Lincoln Hopkins, 7         14:21.5    7:11  Badger                

   15    13  Patrick Begley, 8          14:24.6    7:12  Maplewood             

   16    14  Michael Redmond, 8         14:35.0    7:17  McDonald              

   17    15  Michael Martin, 8          14:37.9    7:19  Garfield              

   18    16  Trenton Brock, 7           14:52.3    7:26  Maplewood             

   19        Jacob Wolford, 7           15:02.8    7:31  McDonald              

   20        Noah Arnold, 8             15:12.0    7:36  Newbury               

   21        Dominic Cretella, 7        15:31.6    7:46  McDonald              

   22        Ian Chepke, 8              15:51.5    7:56  McDonald              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   23    17  Sean Baxter, 7             16:07.5    8:04  Badger                

   24        Hunter Vargo, 7            16:16.7    8:08  Ravenna               

   25    18  Clayton Pack, 7            16:23.4    8:12  Maplewood             

   26        Steven Mangin Jr., 7       16:29.2    8:15  McDonald              

   27    19  Jacob Zahoransky, 7        16:40.3    8:20  Badger                

   28    20  Jonathan Knam, 7           16:57.1    8:29  Jefferson             

   29    21  Dakota Ritenar, 7          17:06.7    8:33  Maplewood             

   30    22  Clayton Jablonski, 8       17:15.8    8:38  Badger                

   31        John Crouch, 7             17:15.9    8:38  Maplewood             

   32    23  Chris Titschinger, 7       17:28.9    8:44  Garfield              

   33    24  Lucas Robinson, 7          17:29.0    8:44  Jefferson             

   34    25  Jarrett Wildman, 7         17:40.6    8:50  Badger                

   35    26  Jack Norris, 7             17:47.9    8:54  Garfield              

   36        Gabe Gladd, 8              17:48.8    8:54  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   37    27  Killian Retterer, 8        18:42.8    9:21  Badger                

   38        Brenden Bockleman, 7       18:53.5    9:27  Maplewood             

   39    28  Joey Ball, 8               19:03.8    9:32  Garfield              

   40        Brandon Barry, 7           19:20.2    9:40  Badger                

   41    29  Christian Bell, 7          19:22.4    9:41  Garfield              

   42    30  Gavin White, 7             19:37.0    9:48  Jefferson             

   43    31  Cole Owens, 7              19:41.7    9:51  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   44    32  Alex Hollis, 7             20:06.4   10:03  Jefferson             

   45        Hunter Redmond, 7          20:07.0   10:03  McDonald              

   46        Zack Heffley, 8            20:32.0   10:16  Ravenna               

   47    33  Nathan Gray, 7             20:32.7   10:16  Jefferson             

   48    34  Tyler Buemi, 7             20:56.9   10:28  Jefferson             



   49        Tanner Houser, 7           21:41.5   10:51  Badger                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   50    35  Gregory Abeischer, 7       22:28.3   11:14  Garfield              

   51        Howie Campbell, 7          22:44.1   11:22  Jefferson             

   52        David Richardson, 7        22:54.4   11:27  Ravenna               

   53        Tyler Johnson, 7           23:21.1   11:41  Maplewood             

   54        Chad Wright, 7             23:30.8   11:45  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   55        Matthew Hale, 7            24:24.0   12:12  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   56        Alex Hansen, 8             29:03.1   14:32  Maplewood             
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